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Tariff Notice No. 1970/ 128-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs duty shown: 

Appn 
No. 

11231 

11197 

11196 

11037 

11144} 
11086 
11079 
11194 

11094 

11083 

11134 

11126 

11116 
11138 

11005 
11112 

11166 

11171 
11159 

11065 

10979 

11172 

11184 

Tariff 
Item 

30.03.09 

32.09.01 

34.02.00 

39.07.98 

39.07.98 

40.14.07 
48.07.91 

59.04.09 

84.10.09 

84.10.09 

84.13.00 

84.17 .28 
84.21.09 

84.22.15 
84.27.00 

84.40.38 

84.42.00 
84.59.22 

84.59.49 

84.59.49 

84.63.09 

87.07.01 

Goods 

Terenol, a medicament used for the elimination of tape worm in 
domestic animals 

Silicote 620 being a silicone resin which provides a semi-permanent 
release coating in bread baking pans 

Triton surfactants QS-5, QS-9, QS-10 and XQS-20 being phosphate 
esters 

Laboratory and hospital wares 
viz. (a) Centrifuge tubes 

(b) Urine collectors 
(c) Sample cups with tapered base section complete with caps 
(d) Catheter tips 
(e) Laboratory tubing connectors 
(f) Needle holders 
(g) Swab sticks complete with containers 

The Sav-A-Life resuce ball or life preserver which inflates automati­
cally on contact with water 

Synthetic rubber U-cups for use in the air cylinders of a Band Resaw 
Golden Crezon Overlay pulpboard sheets, 50¼n x 100" resin impreg­

nated, to be used for road signs 
Cord of discontinuous fibre weighing over 3 grammes per metre and 

used in making hats 
Godfrey model PL. 10-17-1 rotary gear pumps, fitted with 3.620" 

diameter port opening at suction and discharge points, used for 
fitting to bulk lubricating oil vehicles 

Graymills "Agitator" submerged pumping system with fireproof 
motor suited for circulating abrasive inks from mixing pan to 
coating head of solvent carbon coating machine 

Rotary feeder valves-motor driven-for the discharge of boiler grits 
and ash from a furnace 

General research wicket dryer for drying screen-printed sheets .. 
Polythene fire fighter comprising a 5 gallon capacity tank with 

shoulder straps, plastic hose and adjustable nozzle. Discharge is 
25 ft to 30 ft as a jet or a fantail spray of 14 ft with a width of 30 in. 
to 36 in. 

Unibuilt conveyor system used to convey carcasses in freezing works 
Supersaturator, a machine for the saturation of wine and mineral 

water 
Samco 60/42 K hydraulic cutting presses capable of high-speed, 

precision die-cutting of body-length knitwear from tubular and 
flat knitted body and sleeve lengths, etc. 

Torielli Model 80/ A Sock and Insole Cementing Machine .. 
One hydraulic press type 464CA used for dumping wool tops or card 

sliver, also capable for use in preparing tops for insertion into top 
dye cans for dyeing processes 

High speed punching machine for punching shapes from plastic 
sheeting for the manufacture of artificial flowers, bags and brief 
cases, cartons and corrugated cardboard cases, cloth, gloves, hats 
and caps, sandals and shoes, socks, sporting goods, etc. 

One Mellor Bromley H.J. humidifying unit for use in woollen and 
hosiery mills to humidify the atmosphere 

Pillow blocks (bearing housings) with shaft diameters of 3", 3-½n, and 
4" UCP 300 type 

Yale battery electric fork lift truck with a capacity of 10,000 lb at 
24 in. load centre 

B.P. 

Free 

25%* 

25%* 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

25%* 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Rates of Duty 

I MFN. I 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 
20%* 

20%* 

15%* 
20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

Gen. 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

Free 

25%* 
·Free 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
20% 

25%* 
25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

*or such lower rate of duty as the 
Minister may in any case direct 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

/ 10.2 

10.8 

10.8 

10;2 

13.0 

10.2 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
12.0 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.1 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 10 December 1970. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 19th day of November 1970. 

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs. 

New Zealand Post Office-Schedule of Civil Engineering Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Work 

Otahuhu-Ellerslie junction cable Contact C 

Successful Tenderer 
Amount 

of Tender 
Accepted 

$ 

Green and McCahill Contractors Ltd. 52,090.85 

E. W. de LISLE, Engineer-in-Ohief. 


