THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1970/128—Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs duty shown:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.
11231	30.03.09	Terenol, a medicament used for the elimination of tape worm in	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
11197	32.09.01	domestic animals Silicote 620 being a silicone resin which provides a semi-permanent	25%*	• •	25%*	10.8
11196	34.02.00	release coating in bread baking pans Triton surfactants QS-5, QS-9, QS-10 and XQS-20 being phosphate	25%*	• •	25%*	10.8
11037	39.07.98	esters Laboratory and hospital wares viz. (a) Centrifuge tubes (b) Urine collectors	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
		 (c) Sample cups with tapered base section complete with caps (d) Catheter tips (e) Laboratory tubing connectors (f) Needle holders (g) Swab sticks complete with containers 				
11144 } 11086 }	39.07.98	The Sav-A-Life resuce ball or life preserver which inflates automatically on contact with water	Free	••	Free	13.0
11079 11194	40.14.07 48.07.91	Synthetic rubber U-cups for use in the air cylinders of a Band Resaw Golden Crezon Overlay pulpboard sheets, $50\frac{1}{4}$ " × 100" resin impregnated, to be used for road signs	Free Free	20 %*	25%* Free	10.2
11094	59.04.09	Cord of discontinuous fibre weighing over 3 grammes per metre and used in making hats	25%*	• •	25%*	10.8
11083	84.10.09	Godfrey model PL. 10-17-1 rotary gear pumps, fitted with 3.620" diameter port opening at suction and discharge points, used for fitting to bulk lubricating oil vehicles	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
11134	84.10.09	Graymills "Agitator" submerged pumping system with fireproof motor suited for circulating abrasive inks from mixing pan to coating head of solvent carbon coating machine	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
11126	84.13.00	Rotary feeder valves—motor driven—for the discharge of boiler grits and ash from a furnace	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
11116 11138	84.17.28 84.21.09	General research wicket dryer for drying screen-printed sheets Polythene fire fighter comprising a 5 gallon capacity tank with shoulder straps, plastic hose and adjustable nozzle. Discharge is 25 ft to 30 ft as a jet or a fantail spray of 14 ft with a width of 30 in. to 36 in.	Free Free	20%*	25%* 20%	10.2 12.0
11005 11112	84.22.15 84.27.00	Unibuilt conveyor system used to convey carcasses in freezing works Supersaturator, a machine for the saturation of wine and mineral water	Free Free	20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %*	10.2 10.2
11166	84.40.38	Samco 60/42 K hydraulic cutting presses capable of high-speed, precision die-cutting of body-length knitwear from tubular and flat knitted body and sleeve lengths, etc.	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
11171 11159	84.42.00 84.59.22	Torielli Model 80/A Sock and Insole Cementing Machine One hydraulic press type 464CA used for dumping wool tops or card sliver, also capable for use in preparing tops for insertion into top	Free Free	15 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %*	10.1 10.2
11065	84.59.49	dye cans for dyeing processes High speed punching machine for punching shapes from plastic sheeting for the manufacture of artificial flowers, bags and brief cases, cartons and corrugated cardboard cases, cloth, gloves, hats	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
10979	84.59.49	and caps, sandals and shoes, socks, sporting goods, etc. One Mellor Bromley H.J. humidifying unit for use in woollen and	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
11172	84.63.09	hosiery mills to humidify the atmosphere Pillow blocks (bearing housings) with shaft diameters of 3", 3½", and	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
11184	87.07.01	4" UCP 300 type Yale battery electric fork lift truck with a capacity of 10,000 lb at 24 in, load centre	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
		24 m. load centre		lower rate of may in any cas		, No.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 10 December 1970. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

Dated at Wellington this 19th day of November 1970.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

New Zealand Post Office-Schedule of Civil Engineering Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Work Successful Tenderer

Amount of Tender Accepted

Otahuhu-Ellerslie junction cable Contact C

.. Green and McCahill Contractors Ltd.

.. 52,090.85

⁽a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Present and potential output; in the proportion of th

⁽c) Present and potential output; and (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.